Page <1> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Plugs
Receptacles
FGG
EGG
PHG
multicompPRO
Page <2> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Part No. Example
Straight plug with cable collet
MC-FGG-1BC-3.6-JS62Z straight plug with key (G) and cable collet, 1B series, multipole 6 contacts, outer shell in natural
chrome-plated brass, PPS insulator, male solder contacts, collet for 5.2-6.2mm diameter cable, nut for fitting a bend relief.
Free cable mount receptacle
MC-PHG-1BC-3.6-KS62 free cable receptacle with key (G) and cable collet, 1B series, multipole 6 contacts, outer shell in
natural chrome-platedbrass, PPS insulator, female solder contacts, collet for 5.2-6.2mm diameter cable.
Technical Characteristics
Mechanical and Climatical
Characteristics Value Standard
Endurance >5000cycles IEC60512-5test9a
Humidity Up to 95% at 60°C
Temperature -55°C, +250°C
Resistance to vivration 10-2000Hz, 15g IEC 60512-4 test 6d
Shock resistance 100g, 6ms IEC 60512-4 test 6c
Salt spray corrosion test >96hrs IEC 60512-6 test 11f
Protection index (mated) IP50 IEC 60529
Climatical category 55/175/21 IEC 60068-1
Characteristics Value Standard
Shielding
efficiency
at 10MHZ >75dB IEC 60619-1-3
at 1GHZ >40dB IEC 60619-1-3
Electrical
Page <3> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Part Number Table
Description Part Number
Straight Plug, Male, 2 Pin, Solder, Brass, Cable OD 3.5mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-00BC-302-JS35
Straight Plug, Male, 3 Pin, Solder, Brass, Cable OD 3.5mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-00BC-303-JS35
Straight Plug, Male, 4 Pin, Solder, Brass, Cable OD 3.5mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-00BC-304-JS35
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Model Series A L M S1 S2
MC-FGG
00 6.4 28.5 20.5 5.5 5
0B 9.5 36 26 8 7
1B 12 43 32 10 9
2B 15 50 38 13 12
3B 18 58 43 15 14
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Model Series A L M S1 S2
MC-FGG
00 6.4 28.5 20 5.5 6
0B 9.5 36 25 8 8
1B 12 42 31 10 9
2B 15 49 37 13 12
3B 18 58.5 43.5 15 15
MC-FGG Cable Mount Straight Plug
MC-FGG Cable Mount Straight Plug, Nut for Fitting a Bend Relief
Page <4> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Description Part Number
Straight Plug, Male, 2 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-0BC-302-JS42Z
Straight Plug, Male, 3 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-0BC-303-JS42Z
Straight Plug, Male, 4 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-0BC-304-JS42Z
Straight Plug, Male, 5 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-0BC-305-JS42Z
Straight Plug, Male, 6 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-0BC-306-JS52Z
Straight Plug, Male, 7 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-0BC-307-JS52Z
Straight Plug, Male, 9 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-0BC-309-JS52Z
Straight Plug, Male, 2 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-302-JS52Z
Straight Plug, Male, 3 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-303-JS52Z
Straight Plug, Male, 4 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-304-JS52Z
Straight Plug, Male, 5 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-305-JS52Z
Straight Plug, Male, 6 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 6.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-306-JS62Z
Straight Plug, Male, 7 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 6.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-307-JS62Z
Straight Plug, Male, 8 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 6.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-308-JS62Z
Straight Plug, Male, 10 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-310-JS72Z
Straight Plug, Male, 14 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-314-JS72Z
Straight Plug, Male, 16 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-1BC-316-JS72Z
Straight Plug, Male, 2 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-302-JS72Z
Straight Plug, Male, 3 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-303-JS72Z
Straight Plug, Male, 4 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-304-JS72Z
Straight Plug, Male, 5 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-305-JS72Z
Straight Plug, Male, 6 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-306-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 7 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-307-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 8 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-308-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 10 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-310-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 12 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-312-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 14 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-314-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 16 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-316-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 18 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-318-JS92Z
Straight Plug, Male, 19 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Brass, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-FGG-2BC-319-JS92Z
Part Number Table
Page <5> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Description Part Number
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-00BC-302-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-00BC-303-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-00BC-304-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-0BC-302-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-0BC-303-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-0BC-304-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 5 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-0BC-305-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 6 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-0BC-306-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 7 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-0BC-307-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 9 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-0BC-309-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-302-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-303-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-304-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 5 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-305-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 6 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-306-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 7 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-307-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 8 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-308-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 10 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-310-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 14 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-314-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 16 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-1BC-316-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-302-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-303-KS
MC-EGG Panel Mount Fixed Receptacle
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Model Series A B e E L M N S1 S3
MC-EGG
00B 8 10.2 M7 × 0.5 6 15.5 1 13.7 6.3 9
0B 10 12.4 M9 × 0.6 7 20.7 1.2 19.1 8.2 11
1B 14 15.8 M12 × 1 7.5 23 1.5 21.1 10.5 14
2B 18 19.2 M15 × 1 8.5 26.7 1.8 24.6 13.5 17
3B 21.8 25 M18 × 1 11.5 37.1 2 24.6 16.5 22
Part Number Table
Page <6> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Part Number Table
Description Part Number
Free Recepticle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder, Cable OD 3.5mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-00BC-302-KS35
Free Recepticle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder, Cable OD 3.5mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-00BC-303-KS35
Free Recepticle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder, Cable OD 3.5mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-00BC-304-KS35
MC-PHG Cable Mount Receptacle
Reference Dimensions(mm)
Model Series A L S1 S2
MC-PHG
0B 9.5 35.5 8 7
1B 12.5 40.5 10 9
2B 16.5 47 13 12
3B 19 56 15 14
Description Part Number
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-304-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 5 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-305-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 6 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-306-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 7 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-307-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 8 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-308-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 10 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-310-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 12 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-312-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 14 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-314-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 16 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-316-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 18 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-318-KS
Fixed Receptacle, Female, 19 Pin, Solder, Brass, Panel Mount MC-EGG-2BC-319-KS
Page <7> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
MC-PHG Cable Mount Receptacle, Nut for Fitting a Bend Relief
Reference Dimensions(mm)
Model Series A L S1 S2
MC-PHG
0B 9.5 35.5 8 8
1B 12.5 40.5 10 9
2B 16.5 47 13 12
3B 19 56 15 14
Description Part Number
Free Recepticle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-0BC-302-KS42Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-0BC-303-KS42Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-0BC-304-KS42Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 5 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 4.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-0BC-305-KS42Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 6 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-0BC-306-KS52Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 7 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-0BC-307-KS52Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 9 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-0BC-309-KS52Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-302-KS52Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-303-KS52Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-304-KS52Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 5 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 5.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-305-KS52Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 6 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 6.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-306-KS62Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 7 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 6.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-307-KS62Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 8 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 6.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-308-KS62Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 10 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-310-KS72Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 14 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-314-KS72Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 16 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-1BC-316-KS72Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 2 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-302-KS72Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 3 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-303-KS72Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 4 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-304-KS72Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 5 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 7.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-305-KS72Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 6 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-306-KS92Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 7 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-307-KS92Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 8 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-308-KS92Z
Part Number Table
Page <8> V1.030/08/22
Push Pull Connectors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for
the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness,
any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make
any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or
where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its
negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.
Description Part Number
Free Recepticle, Female, 10 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-310-KS92Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 12 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-312-KS92Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 14 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-314-KS92Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 16 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-316-KS92Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 18 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-318-KS92Z
Free Recepticle, Female, 19 Pin, Solder w/ Strain Releif, Cable OD 9.2mm, Cable Mount MC-PHG-2BC-319-KS92Z
Alignment key and Polarized Keys (MC-B series)
MC-B series connector model type are composed of five letters.
The last letter indicates the key position and the contact type (male or female).
Front view of receptacle